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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Memoranda of Understanding (MoU) signed by the Public Sector Undertakings of the power sector with various States for setting up of Government Polytechnic colleges to ensure availability of quality trained industrial manpower to match the power industry requirements during the last three years, State-wise;

(b) the number of MoU under consideration of these undertakings for setting up of such polytechnic colleges; and

(c) the number of MoU proposed to be signed by these companies with the State of Tamil Nadu for setting up of the State Polytechnics during the year 2010-11?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER(SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) : NTPC Ltd. has signed an MoU with the Government of Uttarakhand for setting up a Polytechnic college at Kaladungi, District
Nainital, Uttarakhand on 16.11.2009.

(b) : The Satluj Jal Vidyut Nigam Ltd. Board has agreed in principle for setting up a State Institute of Engineering & Technology at Pragati Nagar, Himachal Pradesh in collaboration with the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

NTPC Ltd. has one MoU under consideration for setting up a Women Polytechnic in Joshimath area (Uttarakhand) for which Government of Uttarakhand is yet to allocate land.

(c) : No MoU proposed to be signed by the Public Sector Undertakings of the Ministry of Power with the State of Tamil Nadu for setting up of the State Polytechnics during the year 2010-11.
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